
September 8-14, 2024
Sunday, September 8
Grandparents Day

Monday, September 9
Homecoming Dress: Pajama Day
8:00-8:15 Plans for Float and Sign up for Games
Golf @ Norfolk Catholic, 4 pm dismissal for all at 2:15 pm

Tuesday, September 10
Homecoming Dress: Dress Your Decade Day
JH VB @ Wayne, 3 pm dismissal 1 pm
VB vs. Crofton, 5 pm; TT: E. Pfeifer; Concessions: NEEDED
JH FB @ Norfolk, 4:15 pm dismissal 2:15 pm

Wednesday, September 11
Homecoming Dress: Sports Jersey Day
Class Competition games, 1-3:30 pm
Root Beer/Orange Floats fundraiser for students in Crofton
Husker Harvest days: Nicholas C., Carsen H., Ben K., Matthew L., Ava N., Ryan P., Castin P.,
Claire R., Joey S., Brett S., Ryan W.

Thursday, September 12
Homecoming Dress: Local Business T Shirt Day
Mass with Holy Trinity 8 am; Seniors decorate 1 pm-3:30 pm
VB @Wakefield, 5 pm; dismissal??
XCountry @ Laurel, 4 pm; dismissal 2:00

Friday, September 13
Homecoming Dress: Red/White/Jeans Day
8:00-11:00 am Decorate floats/gym
11:00 am: Sack lunch which is provided
11:30 am: Parade
12:00 pm: Pep Rally
1:00 pm: Dismissal
3:00 pm: FB vs. Bergan
7:00 pm: doors open at MWAC; 7:30 Coronation; 8:00-10 pm Dance @ HT GYM



COMING EVENTS
Saturday, September 14: VB @ Wakefield, 9 am; JH VB Trn, Home, 9 am; FFA Tractor Driving
Monday, September 16: JH FB @ Pierce, 4 pm dismissal 2:15 pm; JV FB @ Ponca 6 pm; Golf @
Battle Creek, 9 am; JH VB @ LCC (Coleridge) 3:30; XCo @ Wayne, 3 pm; 9th JV VB @ LCC, 5:30
Tuesday, September 17: VB Triangular vs. Elgin/NC, 5:30; Penance Services during Theology
classes
Wednesday, September 18: No School, Teacher Retreat
Thursday, September 19: Golf @ Pierce, 4 pm; Mass 8 am; FFA Chapter Meeting
Friday, September 20: FB @ Tekamah, 6 pm; Spirit Day; ACT Registration


